TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS): NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH" OR "THE COMPANY") - PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF 80% EQUITY INTEREST IN Q3 PROBE PTE., LTD. BY JF INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD., A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF JF TECH

JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
Description	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH" OR "THE COMPANY") - PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF 80% EQUITY INTEREST IN Q3 PROBE PTE., LTD. BY JF INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD., A WHOLLY- OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF JF TECH

(Unless otherwise stated, all abbreviations used in this Announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the Company's announcement in relation to the Proposed Acquisition dated 10 March 2025.)

We refer to the Company's announcement in relation to the Proposed Acquisition dated 10 March 2025.

The Board of Directors of JF Tech wishes to announce that the Proposed Acquisition has been completed today pursuant to the terms of the SPA.

This announcement is dated 30 May 2025.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	JFTECH
Date Announced	30 May 2025
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-30052025-00034